PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8210129

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| FRAMO ENGINEERING AS | 09/21/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 300 SCHLUMBERGER DRIVE |
| City: | SUGAR LAND |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77478 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13981307 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8322877300

Email: kdumas-scarber@slb.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER

Address Line 1: 10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 4720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P00514182-US-PCT TITLE UP |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER |
| SIGNATURE: | /KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/09/2023 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Retained IP Confirmatory assignment to STC from OSS Processing AS#page1.tif source=Retained IP Confirmatory assignment to STC from OSS Processing AS#page2.tif source=Retained IP Confirmatory assignment to STC from OSS Processing AS#page3.tif source=Retained IP Confirmatory assignment to STC from OSS Processing AS#page4.tif

PATENT 508162948 REEL: 065157 FRAME: 0072

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT Effective 15 September 2023

WHEREAS,

ONESUBSEA PROCESSINGS AS, a company formerly doing business as FRAMO ENGINEERING AS

Company of: Norway Located at: Sandslikroken 140, Bergen, 5862, Norway

Hereinafter together referred to as the "Assignor" is, together with Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a record owner of the invention described and set forth in the patent identified on the attached Schedule A ("Patent") and/or of the referred rights set forth in the trademarks included in such Schedule A ("Trademark").

WHEREAS,

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Company of: Texas, Unites States of America Located at: 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, TX 77478 U.S.A.

Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring entire interest in the Patents and Trademarks specified in Schedule A for the countries set forth in such Schedule A.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign effective as of the date first stated above, to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, trademark, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the Patents and the Trademarks as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this confirmatory assignment ("Confirmatory Assignment") not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. This Confirmatory Assignment is made on an "as is" basis, without any representation or warranty. This Confirmatory Assignment is being made with the understanding of, and expressly relies on, that Assignee agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Assignor for any and all matters relating to this Assignment, including but not limited to matters related to the right or title of the items subject to this Confirmatory Assignment. Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of patent applications and foreign counterparts on the Patents and any improvements, (b) execute, verity, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the Patents and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SLB-Private

PATENT REEL: 065157 FRAME: 0073 This Confirmatory Assignment shall be effective as of 15 September 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

| ONESUBSEA PROCESSING AS | SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPOBATION |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Ву: | By: |
| Printed Name: | Printed Name: Chad Peterson |
| Title: | Title: President |
| Date: | Date: 09/21/2023 |

This Confirmatory Assignment shall be effective as of 15 September 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hercunto sets their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

| ONESUBSEA PROCESSING AS | SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Ву: // . | Ву: |
| Printed Name. Andreas Fjellbirkeland | Printed Name: |
| Title: Chairman | Title: |
| Date: 21.09.2023 | Date: |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 065157 FRAME: 0075 SCHEDULEA

| Family Number | smily Filmy Country Case refere tumber Type | Country | Case reference | fing Number | Filing Date Publication Number | ence filing number filing Date Publication Title |
|------------------|--|--|---|--------------------|-----------------------------------|---|
| P3051,4132 PCT | PCT United Application States Of | PU0514182 PCT United R00514182- Application States Of America | NJOS14182 PCT United P00514182-US-PCT Application States Of Application America | -US-PCT 13/98.1307 | 24 Jan 2012 10408714 | US-PCT 13/981307 24 Jan 2012 10408714 Apparatus For A Fluid Transport Pipeline, Related Method and System |

PATENT REEL: 065157 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 10/09/2023